(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 along with the Statement on Impact 
of Audit Qualification of Limited Review Report is enclosed herewith as Annexure – I, for your record 
and reference. 

2. Increase in authorized share capital of the company from existing Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five 

crores Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crores Fifty lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 
Only) each to Rs. 27,48,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Seven Crores Forty-Eight Lakhs only) divided into 
2,78,40,000 (Two Crores Seventy-Eight Lakhs Forty Thousand Only) Equity Shares of having face value 
of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) by creating additional 28,40,000 (Twenty-Eight Lakhs Forty Thousand 
Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each, subject to approval of shareholders; 

3. Notice convening an Annual general meeting of the shareholders of the Company to be held on Saturday, 
March 07, 2026 for seeking their approval. The notice of the said AGM shall be submitted to the Stock